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What Fireworks are illegal in

New Jersey?

What fireworks are illegal in New Jersey
& Pennsylvania? How serious of a crime
is illegal sale or possession of them?

National Holidays like the 4th of July would
not be complete without fireworks! Many of
our clients, friends, and my family, especial-
ly pet owners, have asked about New Jersey
and Pennsylvania laws on fireworks. While
these are not common offenses and crimes
that our law firm defends, we nevertheless
wanl to be a source of information for clients
and their families.

When did fireworks become legal in Penn-
sylvania and New Jersey?

Most of us remember a time when fireworks
were strictly forbidden (unless you “knew a
guy™.) so this area of the law is confusing. In
Pennsylvania and New Jersey, there are two
types of fireworks, Display and Consumer
and both remain illegal.

Display fireworks are those that you see
during large shows. They are not available
to the general public. Consumer fireworks

are available to the public in many states but
they are illegal to use or possess in Pennsyl-
vania unless you are a dealer. In the family
of Consumer fireworks are other items that
are considered sparkling devices, novelties
and caps. The packaging of these items may
say “fireworks” to entice consumers to buy
them but they are not considered “Consumer
Fireworks” under Pennsylvania and New
Jersey law.

Fireworks in Pennsylvania

Consumer Fireworks in Pennsylvania in-
clude firecrackers, bottle rockets, skyrockets,
and Roman candles among others. Again,
these items remain illegal. Use or possession
of these items is a misdemeanor summary
offense.

What is the penalty for selling or using
fireworks in Pennsylvania?

Any person found guilty of selling these
items commits a second degree misde-
meanor offense in Pennsylvania. A person
found using consumer fireworks illegally
for the first time may receive a summary
offense, punishable by a fine of up to $500.
Repeat offenses within three years of a prior
conviction could prompt another summary

offense, this time punishable by a fine of up
to $1,000.

The following items are legal in Pennsyl-
vania.

Ground and hand-held sparkling devices
produce a shower of sparks or a cloud of
smoke, do not rise into the air or shoot pro-
jectiles into the air, and do not explode. They
include: cylindrical fountain, cone fountain,

Continued on Page 4...
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NFL Rookie Khyree Jackson Killed as a Car
Passenger - Drunk Driving is suspected -
What to know about mandatory minimums
state sentences, and DUI/DWI fatality

criminal charges

Recently, Khyree Jackson, a 4th round pick
for the Minnesota Vikings was killed in car
accident involving three vehicles. Jackson
was in the vehicle with two other men who
he knew from high school. The persons in
the other cars did not sustain any serious
injuries. Police continue to investigate this
incident. Criminal charges are pending but
drunk driving is suspected. Mr. Jackson was
not driving, and this sad story reminds us all
how quickly life can change or end.

Our criminal defense law firm, represents
individuals charged in Pennsylvania and
New Jersey with misdemeanor and felony
offenses. In addition to representing persons
accused of the illegal possession of drugs,
narcotics, illegal handguns and firearms, our
law firm represents those charged with driv-
ing while intoxicated or impaired (New
Jersey) and driving under the influence
(Pennsylvania).

Most people fail to realize that drunk driv-
ing, like an illegal gun or a narcotic, can lead
to felony charges and a possible state prison
sentence. Normally people assume drunk
driving is simply a misdemeanor offense in
the Commonwealth (Title 75, Section 3802)
and a traffic offense in the Garden State
(N.J.S.A. 39:4-50).

There are, however, a number of drunk driv-
ing crimes that could lead to a state prison
sentence. Not all these crimes and offenses
invelve a fatality but obviously a death ele-
vates the level of the allegation!

While this incident did not occur in Penn-
sylvania or New Jersey, it still presents an
opportunity to explain drunk driving charges
involving death or serious bodily injury and
consequences of them. These are serious
criminal charges! If you or a loved one is
charged with drunk driving, contact a crimi-
nal defense lawyer today!

Pennsylvania — Homicide by Vehicle— Title
75§ 3735

Under Title 75 § 3735, homicide by vehicle
while DUI is a felony of the 2nd degree
(max sentence is 10 years state prison). This

felony is committed when a person uninten-
tionally causes the death of another person
as the result of a violation of Section 3802
(DUI statute).

If a person is convicted under this section,
he or she faces a mandatory minimum 3
year state prison senlence and if there are
multiple fatalities the sentences would run
consecutively as opposed to concurrently (at
the same time.)

Homicide by vehicle while DUI is a felony
of the st degree (20 year max sentence).
There is a 3 year mandatory minimum sen-
tence, further if the person has a prior drunk
driving charge, there is a 5 year mandatory
minimum state prison sentence.

Pennsylvania — Aggravated Assault by
Vehicle while DUI - 3735.1

Under this section of the Pennsylvania traffic
code (Title 75), any person who negligently
causes serious bodily injury to another as the
result of a violation of section 3802 commits
a felony of the 2nd degree. Unlike homicide
by DUI there is no mandatory minimum
sentence for this felony offense.

In addition to DUI felony related offenses,
there are also traffic offenses involving
homicide and aggravated assault which are
graded as felony offenses in Pennsylvania.
Under section 3732, a person is guilty of Ho-
micide by Vehicle when he or she recklessly,
or with gross negligence, causes the death of
another person while in operation or in use
of a vehicle.

This offense is graded as a felony of the
3rd degree (7 year max) and there is no
mandatory minimum associated with this
offense. Under section 3732.1, a person

is guilty of aggravated assault by vehicle
when this person recklessly, or with gross
negligence, causes serious bodily injury to
another person while engaged in the opera-
tion of a motor vehicle. This is also graded
as a felony of the 3rd degree and carries with
it no mandatory minimum sentencing,

New Jersey — Assault 2C: 12-1(¢c)(2) &
Death by Auto 2C:11-5 while DWI

Assault by Auto while DUI is a crime of the
3rd degree in New Jersey under 2C: 12-
I(c)(2) and is a crime of the 2nd degree if
serious bodily injury occurs as a result of the
incident while DUI (New Jersey DWI statute
RS 39:4-50).

In the Garden State an Aggravated Assault
by vehicle (non DWI) is committed when
a person recklessly causes serious bodily
injury to another person. It is a crime of the
4th degree if serious bodily injury occurs
but it is only a disorderly person’s offense
(non-indictable) if the prosecution can only
establish bodily injury.

One important point to keep in mind is that a
person who is operating a hand-held device
at the time of the incident allows the court

to draw an inference that the person was
driving recklessly.

Death by Auto in New Jersey (2C:11-5) is
committed when a person causes the death
of another by driving recklessly and is a
crime of the 2nd degree. Death by Auto
(aka Vehicular Homicide) is a crime of the
1st degree where the person is DWI or under
the influence of some narcotic or other drug.
Death by Auto while DWI in Jersey, like
Pennsylvania, carries with it a 3 year manda-
tory minimum state prison sentence.

Our law firm wishes you a Happy Summer
but please enjoy it responsibly! Don’t drink
and drive!
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What to learn from
Justin Timberlake’s
alleged New York drunk
driving charge on Long
Island

Justin Timberlake was recently arrested in Sag Harbor,
New York (Long Island) on suspicion of drunk driving.
Our law firm is not licensed in New York State but
many of clients and their families frequently travel there
for work or to see family.

If you, a friend or family member is arrested for drunk
driving in New York, our law firm strongly encourages
you to contact our good friends and colleagues at COL-
LINS GANN McCLOSKEY & BARRY PLLC (www.
cgmbesg.com ). We trust this law firm with all of our
matters in New York State!

What happened to Jutin Timber Lake in Sag Harbor
New York?

Local police stopped his vehicle atter they observed
his BMW fail to acknowledge a stop sign, and swerve
in between lanes. This provided police with sufficient
probable cause to initiate a traffic stop!

Following the stop, police observed his “bloodshot and
glassy” eyes and smelled strongly of alcohol. Further
Timberlake failed field sobriety tests, including the walk
and turn test and standing on one leg stand test. This
gave police sufficient probable cause to arrest Timber-
lake for suspicion of drunk driving,

Timberlake told police that he only had a single drink
before driving but it is important to understand that he
had no obligation to make any statement to police.

What pre-trial legal arguments are available to Jus-
tin Timberlake

Timberlake’s criminal defense lawyer should evalu-
ate possible pre-trial motions which should focus on
suppressing the evidence against him. Remember

that a motion to suppress will focus on the reasonable
suspicion and or probable cause to stop a driver and or
the reasonable suspicion and or probable cause to arrest
the driver for drunk driving. This is often the best way

to fight a drunk driving charge before trial.

Timberlake was arrested after police stopped his vehicle
for failing to stop at a stop sign. This set of circum-
stances probably means that his attorney won't be able
to successfully argue a motion to suppress for lack of
probable cause to stop him. The failing to stop and the
swerving provides police with sufficient probable cause
to stop a driver for suspicion of drunk driving (DUI).

What did Justin Timberlake do wrong after police
stopped his car and how did he make his defense
weaker?

Timberlake allegedly refused the chemical test (breatha-
lyzer) which was the wrong thing to do here. Regard-
less of what happens, this chemical test refusal will
result in an automatic license suspension in New York,
along with most states including Pennsylvania and New
Jersey.

Further he should not have made any statements about
where he was going, where he had been or what he
consumed that evening. Statements will never help
your criminal case and they will not help Sherman with
this drunk driving charge. The prosecution will use this
statement against if the case proceeds to trial.

How could have Justin Timberlake made his case
better from a defense standpoint?

Timberlake should have not made any statements to
police. He should have simply been cooperative and
provide the troopers with his driver’s license, registra-
tion and proof of insurance. This is all that is required
following a drunk driving stop!

How serious is this drunk driving charge? Can he
receive a criminal diversion program?

At the minimum, Timberlake faces a license suspension,
fines and possibly jail if he is convicted of this drunk
driving charge.

In New York, a first-time refusal to take a chemical

test for driving while intoxicated (DWI) or under the
influence (DUI) can result in a one-year driver’s license
revocation and a $500 civil penalty. The license suspen-
sion is automatic and cannot be appealed. The driver
may also be charged with a misdemeanor, which could
result in up to $500 in fines and 15 days in jail.

If the refusal occurs within five years of a previous

YOUR HEALTH

How should families address an obesity
problem?

Obesity continues plague children and adults in
the United States. Sadly, families often ignore it
especially when it comes to kids! Many parents
believe that a child will “grow out of it” or

that a growth spurt will fix it. While children’s
metabolisms will change, the eating and exercise
habits that they develop or that families promote
(or fail to promote) will often dictate if they will
have a weight problem in future.

Eating habits and increasing physical activity
play a vital role in preventing obesity. Here are
some recommendations for every family even if
they don’t have a weight problem.

There are many situations where young adults
develop a weight problem despite not having any

issue during their early childhood years.

« Eat three to five serving of green (non-
starchy) vegetables daily. A vegetable serving
is 1 cup of raw vegetables or 1/2 cup of cooked
vegetables or vegetable juice.

» Eat one to three serving of fruit daily with

a focus on lower glycemic/high fiber choices
such dark berries such as blueberries, strawber-
ries and raspberries. A fruit serving is one piece
of small to medium fresh fruit, 1/2 cup of or
fresh fruit.

+ Avoid processed foods made with refined
white sugar, white flour, high fructose comn
syrup and saturated fat; this includes meals and
snacks!

« Eat a plate focused on lean proteins and
green vegetables with no more than one serving

Qambone Law

DW]-related charge or chemical test refusal, the pen-
alties increase to an 18-month license revocation and
a $750 civil penalty. Drivers under 21 and commercial
drivers may also face longer license revocation periods

Drunk Driving in New York

In New York, a first offense for driving while ability
impaired (DWALI) by alcohol is a traffic offense that can
result in penalties such as:

+ A fine of $300-5500, plus a surcharge of $255-$260

* Up to 15 days in jail, though there is no minimum
sentence

= Alicense suspension of at least 90 days, though you
may be eligible for a conditional license

* A driver responsibility assessment (DRA) of $250 per
year for three years

+ A victim impact panel
+ Court fees of about $250

Fines and penalties substantially increase for Aggravat-
ed Driving While Intoxicated (BAC .18 or higher)

Schedule Your
Appointment with

ObC

STRONG!

A GUIBE 10 MEALTH & ESTATE PLANNING

RITA C. CARABELLO, D.O.
Einstein Center One Family Medicine
9880 Bustleton Avenue, Suite 301
Philadelphia, PA 19115
(215) 827-1666

of whole grains such as brown rice or whole
grain pasta

= Meal Prep - Weigh and measure food whenev-
er possible

* Read food nutrition labels

* Aim for an average of 60 to 90 minutes or
more of moderate to intense physical activi-

ty three to four days each week such as walk-
ing a 15-minute mile. Running or playing sports
are examples of more intense activities.

* Find ways to add 10 or 15 minutes of some
type of activity during the day. Walking around
the block or up and down a few flights of stairs
is a good start
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What Fireworks are illegal in

New Jersey? (Cont.)

illuminating torch, wheel, ground spinner,
flitter sparkler, toy smoke device and wire
sparkler.

Novelties include small items such as party
popper, snapper, toy smoke devices snakes /
glow worms and wire sparklers.

Fireworks in New Jersey

Similar to Pennsylvania, New Jersey has
lifted the complete ban on the sale and
possession of fireworks. The law created an
exemption for certain devices while keeping
all other fireworks illegal in the state.

New Jersey permits devices such as hand-
held sparklers and ground-based sparklers,
and novelty items, including party poppers
and snappers.

All other fireworks remain illegal, includ-
ing all explosive and aerial fireworks such
as firecrackers, sky-rockets, bottle rockets,
Roman candles and similar devices. New
Jersey also restricts the sale of sparklers to

Gambone Iiaw

only those who are 16 and over.

What is the penalty for illegal possession
or sale of fireworks in New Jersey?

In New Jersey a person is guilty of a
fourth-degree crime if he sells, offers or
exposes for sale, or possesses with intent

to sell, any fireworks, other than sparkling
devices and novelties to persons 16 years of
age or older stated above.

A person is guilty of a petty disorderly per-
sons offense if he purchases, uses, discharg-
es, causes to be discharged, ignites, fires or
otherwise sets in action, or possesses fire-
works without having the required permit.

Please enjoy Summer responsibly.

YOUR RIGHTS AND MORE WITH OUR FREE BOOKS
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Watch Our Videos!

You Can Walch More Than 400 Instructional Videos
Right Now On Our YouTuba Page.

Subscribe

1o cur YouTube channe l
[ ]

~ NOW

prepared by Gambone Law Offices, PC.  for
informational purposes only and should not be
construcd as legal

newsletter is not intend e, and receipt of’

it docs not titute ent rela

and readers should not act upon it without scckit

professional counsel of a licensed attorney. €
result may vary depending on the facts a

circumstances of each matter.

1S30B3U0d ) 1

Jnoh o1 E%E

aw ppy

‘A1ajes dgaidwod yum afg1ssod sem jeanal pue ‘Jeanat o) XIp v pey JURPUIJIP AL .

“Aanfur £[1pog A[SNOLIAS 10 YIESP JO IFURP UT STAL 2 1B 2A21[2q A[qRUOSTAI JOU PIP JURPUAJOP YL =
“SUIMO[[0F SU JO 3UO ISLA] 1 YSI[qRISa 1snuT uonnadsold ayy ‘suonenys asay ug

'2210J 350 01 PANUNUOD 10 payoaold JUEPUIJIP YL »

{IUAWNEIE ISUIIP JI3S © YoelIe uonnaasoxd ay) ued mopy

"ASUAL
-ap-Jas ut 2pqeynsnl jou seam juepuajep 2y 1LYyl 1Gnop ajqeuoskal v puofaq gs1jqrIss 1snw uonnaasod Bl

‘JUBWNEIE STUI S20NPONUL ISUJAP 2y} J] JUSWNFIR ST SAYRIW ISUIJP 2L} 30UO ALY A} 10 YI[RIMUOLUWO)

111 01 S20T UAPING Y WAL A PASIEL 3¢ 1SN *35UIJap-J[as 2401d 0] UIPING O Sy ISUIFAP Y1 YA

ZIEIT [BUILULIO © 03Ul 95U9Jap-}|as Jo anssl ayj 9anpoJial 35N Oy

YuolA ays Jo uorsang

J

<<diz>> <<01815>> <<hyn>>

<<19211G>>
<<oUIBN ULIT]>>
<<ISBT>> <<ISII>>

woo mejauoquieb@osuojje

62v.-c6. (958)
0006-55Z (S12)

25080 M'N ‘UMmo}saloo|y
}oa.)g ulelp i1se3 €71

MV INCENVY



